Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102549			INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of		···	ed original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MISCHO, Donald J.	8.29.03	Name Compar	ess of receiving part <u></u> an Builders & Cor ny, Inc. s:	ntractors Supply
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🎽 No			
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	One ABC Park	way
C Other		City: Beloit	State:WI	
Execution Date: 08-28-2003		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10052		B. Patent No.(s		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith Frantz Internal Address: Suite 200		~	applications and pate	ents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u></u> 40.00		
		K Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:401 West State Street		8. Deposit account number:		
 City:_RockfordState:_IL		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying b	by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		information is true ar		
Keith Frantz	<u></u>	Signature	at 8-2	29-03 Date

٩

PATENT REEL: 014472 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, I, Donald J. Mischo, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1811 Meadowlark Drive, Janesville. WI 53546, have invented certain new and useful invention(s), and executed and filed U.S. Patent Applications therefor as identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at One ABC Parkway, Beloit, WI 53511, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Bc it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions identified in Schedule A attached hereto in the United States and every foreign country, the applications for U.S. Letters Patent, the PCT applications, and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) in the United States and every foreign country, and the Letters Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patents in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignce to insert in this assignment document (Schedule A) the filing date and serial number of the application(s) if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make applications on its own behalf for protection of the inventions in foreign countries, and to claim under the International Convention and other international arrangements the dates of the United States application (and associated applications) for priority to such foreign applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignce that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Donald J. Mischo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunder set my hand on the date shown below.

Date

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF ROCK

)) SS:

On this $2\overline{b}$ day of August, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Donald J. Mischo, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

1-10-05

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 014472 FRAME: 0255

Midelio

SCHEDULE A

for Assignment of Patent Applications Donald J. Mischo to American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.

٩

<u>U.S. Provisional Patent</u>	S/N 60/426,079	S/N 60/406,746
Application	filed 11/12/2002	filed 08/29/2002
Title	MODULAR BALLAST SYSTEM FOR MEMBRANE ROOFS	MODULAR BALLAST SYSTEM FOR MEMBRANF ROOFS

MEMBRANE ROOFS

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application

-

¢

N

ŧ

,

* • .بر سو

> filed 08/29/2003 S/N